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(en) Declaration of conformity
Overensstemmelseserklaring

Konformitetserklaring (en) hereby declare that:

(sv) Forsakran om overensstimmelse bekrasfter hermed at;

CeO Vakuutus erkleerer herved at:
Konformitatserklarung (sv) Intyger hérmed att

Decleration de conformité (¥ vakuutamme taten etta:

() Verklaring erklaren hiermit dass:

(m) Dichiarazione _ déclarons que le:

(e) Declaracion de conformidad (w) verklaart hierbij dat het product
Declaragao (m) con la presente dichiara che il prodotto
(=) Afjhwon (es) declaramos que el producto

declaramos por esta via que o produto
(L) SNA@VOUE TTOKAEIOTIKG! e TO TIApGY 6Tl T0 TIPOiGV:

(en) and accessory variants hereof

‘ og tilbehgrsvarianter heraf

‘ og tilbehgrsvarianter av denne

(sv) och tillbehdrsvarianter av denna

(¥ ja sen varusteet

und passendes Zubehdr

et variantes des accessoires dans les
présentes

(O en accessoirevarianten daarvan

(/) e varianti di accessori dei modelli indicati

(&) y sus accesorios

e variantes dos acessorios incluidos

(=) ki rapahhayég ageaoudp

Hajtryksrenser, type

Haytrykksvasker, type

(sv) Hogtryckstvatt, typ

(®) Painepesuri, mali

Hochdruckreiniger, Typ

Nettoyeur haute pression, type

() Hogedrukreiniger, model

() Idropulitrice, tipo

(&s) Lavadora de alta presion, tipo

Méquina de lavar de alta
pressao, tipo

(&) Mnyavnua mhdong ugnAig
Tieang., Mepypagr

Premium 180
Premium 190
Premium 190 PLUS

U
(ex) Complies with directives EC and subsequent modifications, standards EN 2006/42/EC
Overholder EU direktiver og efterfalgende andringer, EN standarder 2014/30/EC
Er i samsvar med EU-direktiver og etterfalgende endringer, EN-standarder 2011/65/EC
(sv) Overensstammer med EU-direktiven och efterfoljande &ndringar och EN-standarder | 2000114EC
() Tayttaa EU-direktivien ja nihin tehtyjen muutosten sekd EN-standardien vaatimukset | EN 60335-1-2012¢A11:2014+A15:2017
Entspricht den EG-Richtlinien in deren geltenden Fassungen und den EN-Normen Em 228?2?53127012
Conforme aux directives CE et modifications ultérieures, normes EN EN 5501 4:212015
() Voldoet aan richtlijnen EC en daarop volgende aanpassingen, standaards EN EN 61000-3-1:2000
(o) Conforme alle direttive CE e alle successive modifiche, norme EN EN 61000-3-2:2019
(es) Cumplen con las directivas de la CE y sus modificaciones posteriores, normas EN EN 505812012

Cumpre as diretivas CE e alteragdes posteriores, € normas EN
ZUPHOPQuVETal e TIG 0dnyie¢ T¢ EK kai TI¢ petémera tpomomoifaeig, Tpotuma EN

Premium 190 / Premium 190 PLUS )

C Premium 180 ) C
>

(

(=v) Measured LWA

) (

(ev) Measured LWA

(en) Guaranteed LWA (=) Guaranteed LWA

Malt LWA Garanteret LWA Malt LWA Garanteret LWA
Malt LWA Garantert LWA Malt LWA Garantert LWA

(sv) Matt LWA (sv) Garanterad LWA (sv) Matt LWA (sv) Garanterad LWA
() Mitattu LWA () Aénen tehotaso LWA  (r) Mitattu LWA () Aénen tehotaso LWA
Gemessener LWA Garantierter LWA Gemessener LWA Garantierter LWA
LWA mesuré LWA garanti LWA mesuré LWA garanti

(n) Gemeten LWA (w) Gegarandeerd LWA ~ (w) Gemeten LWA (w) Gegarandeerd LWA
(™) LWA misurato () LWA arantito (™) LWA misurato (™) LWA garantito

(es) LWA medido (es) LWA garantizado (es) LWA medido (es) LWA garantizado
LWA medido LWA garantido LWA medido LWA garantido

(&) Metpoupevo LWA (=) Eyyunuévn LWA (=) MeTpoupevo LWA (e0) Eyyunuévn LWA

(En) 2000/114/EC: Conformity assessment procedure according to Annex V/

2000/14/EC: Procedure for overensstemmelsesvurdering i henhold til bilag V

2000/14/EC: Samsvarsvurderingsprosedyre i henhold til vedlegg V

(sv) 2000114/EC: De férfaranden for beddmning av éverensstammelse i enlighet met bilaga \V

(¥ 2000/14/EC: Vaatimustenmukaisuuden arviointimenettely liitteen V

2000/14/EC: Konformitatsbewertungsverfahren gemass Anhang V

2000/14/EC: Les procédures d'évaluation de la conformité selon I'annexe V

() 2000/14/EC: Overeenstemmingsbeoordelingsprocedure volgens bijlage V.

(i) 2000/14/EC: Procedura di valutazione della conformita a norma degli allegati V

(&s) 2000114/EC: Procedimiento de evaluacin de la conformidad segtin el anexo V

2000/14/EC: Procedimentos de avaliagdo da conformidade de acordo com 0 anexo V

(e 2000/14/EF: Aodikaoia agoAdynang oupudpewans olpewva Pe To Tapdpmua V
|

Hadsund 16-08+2019: Esben Graff, VP Portfolio Management, Consumer

(en) Compliance to harmonic current emissions is documented in the TCF_42331-01

Overholdelse af greenserne for harmonisk strememission er dokumenteret i den tekniske konstruktionsfil (TCF_42331-01)
Samsvar med harmoniske stremutslipp er dokumentert i TCF_42331-01 (teknisk konstruksjonsfil)

(sv) Efterlevnad av regler for emission av strémévertoner dokumenteras i TCF_42331-01 (Technical Construction File)

(¥ Harmonisille virtapéastdille asetettavien vaatimusten tayttaminen on dokumentoitu teknisen rakenteen kuvauksessa 42331-01
Die Konformitat zu Oberschwingungsstrom-Emissionen ist in den Konstruktionsunterlagen 42331-01 dokumentiert

La conformité aux émissions de courant harmonique est documentée dans le dossier de construction technique 42331-01
() Naleving van harmonische huidige emissiestandaards vastgelegd in het TCB_42331-01 (Technische Constructiebestand)
(o™ ILa conformita alle emissioni di corrente armonica & documentata nel Fascicolo Tecnico di Costruzione o TCF_42331-01
(&s) El cumplimiento con las emisiones de corriente armonica se documenta en el ATC_42331-01 (Archivo Técnico de Construccion)
O cumprimento das emiss6es de corrente harménicas esta documentado no PTF_42331-01 (processo técnico de fabrico)
(e0) H ouppGpowWon e TIG EKTTOUTIES APUOVIKLV peUpaTog avagéperal atov Texvikd dakeho Kataokeurig (TCF_42331-01)

By ONilfisk

@ P"?hlasem Kornmarksvej 1|DK-2605 Broendby|Denmark
D) Nyilatkozat isbu belge ile

Deklaracja (es) timto vjhradné prohlasuje, e vyrobek
Dekla,racuz.i (nv) eziiton kijelentjiik, hogy a termék

(so) Prehlasenie timto vyhradné prohlasuje, Ze vyrobek

(O Izjava ovim putem izjavljujemo da je proizvod

(w) Deklaracija (sv) izjavljamo, da je izdelek
() ge::ara::u.a % tymto vyhradne vyhlasujeme, Ze vyrobok
(en) Deklaratsioon ar 8o vienpersoniski deklargjam, ka produkts

Declaratie de conformitate

s napaty 52 CoomBeTCIahe (1) §iuo pareiskiame, kad gaminys

(=7) kaesolevaga kinnitame omal téiel vastutusel, et toode
Prin prezenta declara c&
HaCToAL|OTOfIeKNapKpa, Ye

N
Yiksek Basingll Yikama Makinesi, Tip ‘ (%f; ve bunun alt modelleri
(es) Vysokotlaky myci stroj, typ /7 21, (es) a varianty prislusenstvi uvedené v tomto
Nagynyomast mosé, tipus dokumentu

s (nv) és annak tartozékvaltozatai
‘ i warianty jej akcesoriow

i varijanta opreme

(sL) z moznimi prikljucki

Myjka wysokociénieniowa, typ
Visokotlagni perag, typ

(su) Visokotlaéni istilec, tip =
(s%) Vlysokotlakové istiace zariadenie, typ

Premium 180

(w) Augstspiediena mazgatajs, tips Prertium 190 (s a jeho prisludenstvo
(1) Sléginis plautuvas, tipas Premium 190 PLUS (w) unta piederumu varianti
(=) Kérgsurvepesur, tiiiip Co)ir priedai

Aparatul de curatat cu presiune inalt, tip
BORoCTPyiiHaTa MallMHa Mof] BHCOKO
HanpexeHve, Tun

(&) ja selle tarvikute variandid
si variantele de accesori ale acestuia
1 BapUAHTUTE 32 MPUHANIEXHOCTH

EC yonetmeliklerine ve daha sonra yapilan degisikliklere, EN standartlarina uygundur

(es) Vlyhovuji smérnicim ES a néslednym Gpravam véetn& norem EN gg?%g;gg

(wo) Megfelelnek az EK-ranyelveknek és azok médositésainak, az EN szabvényoknak | ap1es/ec

Spetnia wymagania dyrektyw WE wraz ze zmianami oraz normy EN 2000114/EC

U skladu je s direktivama EZ i naknadnim izmjenama, standardima EN EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014+A13:2017
(s) Ustreza direktivam ES in naknadnim dopolnitvam, standardom EN EN 60335-2-79:2012

(s%) vyhovujii smerniciam ES a ich doplnkom, ako aj normam EN EN 55014-1:2017

(w) Atbilst EK direktivam un attiecigi to grozjumiem, ka arf standartiem EN Em g?ggggm%oo

() Atitinka EB direktyvy i jy pataisy bei EN standarty reikalavimus EN 61000-3:22019

(er) Vastab EU direktiividele ja nende hilisematele muudatustele, EN standarditele EN 50581:2012

Sunt conforme cu directivele CE si modificarile ulterioare, standarde
Ca B cboTBetcTBUe ¢ AnpexTuBiTe EO v nocneapaluyTe u3MeHeHus, CTaHaapTy

Premium 190 / Premium 190 PLUS

C Premium 180 ) C
/) r /\

89.dB

( I

Olgillen LWA Garantili LWA Olciilen LWA

(es)Naméfena hodnota  (cs) Garantovana LWA ~ (es) NaméFena hodnota
LWA (w) Garantalt LWA LWA

(wo) Mért LWA Gwarantowane LWA () Mért LWA

Zmierzone LWA Zajamé&ena LWA Zmierzone LWA

(su) Zajam&ena LWA
(<) Garantovana LWA
(w) Garantéta LWA
() Garantija LWA

(er) Garanteeritud LWA
Garantat LWA
FapaHTMpaHo LWA

Izmjereno LWA
(s0) Izmerjena LWA
() Namerané LWA
(w) Izmérits LWA
(o) ISmatuotas LWA
(er) Mdbdetud LWA
S-a méasurat LWA
MamepeHo LWA

Izmjereno LWA
(sv) Izmerjena LWA

(s<) Namerané LWA
(w) Izmérits LWA
(o) I3matuotas LWA
(er) Mdbdetud LWA
S-a masurat LWA
MamepeHo LWA

2001/14/EC: Ek V'ye gore uyum degerlendirme islemleri
(es) 2000/14/EC: postup hodnoceni shody podle Pfilohy V.

(w) 2000/14/EC: Megfeleldség-értékelési eljaras az V. melléklet szerint.

2000/14/EC: postup hodnoceni shody podle Pfilohy V.
2000/14/EC: postupak procjene sukladnosti u skladu s aneksom V.
(s0) 2000/14/EC: Postopek za oceno skladnosti glede na Prilogo V.

Garantili LWA

(es) Garantovana LWA
(w) Garantalt LWA
Gwarantowane LWA
Zajamé&ena LWA
(sv) Zajam&ena LWA
(<) Garantovana LWA
(w) Garantéta LWA
(w) Garantija LWA

(er) Garanteeritud LWA
Garantat LWA

FapaHTupaHo LWA

(s¢) 2000/14/EC: o emisiach hluku — Postup zhodnotenia zhody v sulade s prilohou V.
() 2000/14/EC: atbilstibas novértéanas procedira saskana ar V pielikumu.

(1) 2000/14/EC: atitikties jvertinimo procedira pagal V prieda.
(er) 2000/14/EC: Vastavushindamise menetlus vastavalt lisale V.

2000/14/EC: Procedura de evaluare a conformitatii conform Anexei V.

2000/145{EC: Mpouenypa 3a oLeHsIBaHe Ha CbOTBETCTBUETO CbIacHo AHeKC V.

|
Hadsund 16:08:

J

19: Esben Graff, VP Portfolio Management, Consumer

Harmonik akim emisyonlarina uyum, TCF'de_42331-01 (Teknik Yapi Dosyasi) belgelenmektedir
(es) Dodrzeni pozadavk(i na emise harmonického proudu jsou zdokumentovany v TCF_42331-01 (konstrukéni a vyrobni dokumentace)
(o) Akibocsatott harmonikus dramdsszetevékre vonatkozd szabalyozasnak valé megfelelésre a miszaki gyartasi doku-

mentacioban (TCF_42331-01; Technical Construction File) térink ki

Zgodnos¢ z emisjami harmonicznymi pradu potwierdzono w DTK_42331-01 (dokumentacji techniczno-konstrukcyjnej)
Sukladnost s emisijama harmonickih struja sadrzana je u TCF-u_42331-01 (tehnicka datoteka o konstrukciji)

(s0) Skladnost z oddajanjem harmonskih tokov je dokumentirana v TPD_42331-01 (tehniéna projektna dokumentacija)
(s<) Zhoda s emisiami harmonického pradu je zdokumentovana v TCF_42331-01 (stibor kon3trukénej dokumentécie)

(w) Atbilstiba harmoniskam stravas emisijam ir dokumentéta TKF_42331-01 (Tehniskas konstrukcijas faila)

() Harmoniniy sroviy spinduliuojamos energijos atitiktis numatyta TCF_42331-01 (techninés dokumentacijos komplektas)
(er) Harmooniliste voolukomponentide kiirguste nduded on méaratletud tehnilise konstruktsiooni juhendis (TCF_42331-01)
Conformitatea cu emisiile de curent armonic este documentat in tehnica dosar de constructie (TCF_42331-01)
CnasBaHeTo Ha XapMOHMYHI CbCTaBALLM Ha TOKa eMUCIM [JOKYMEHTUPAHN B TexHU4ecko gocue (TCF_42331-01)
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Premium 180 Premium 190

Premium 180 Premium 190

(e Electric specifications (oa) Elektriske specifikationer (vo> Elekiriske spesifikasjoner Csv> Specifikationer C= Sahkdtekniset tiedot Coe> Elektrische
Daten (7 Spécifications électriques (v Elekirische specifi caties () Specifiche elettriche Ces) Especificaciones eléctricas (e Especificagbes
eléctricas (= Mpodiaypagég Tpogodoaiag = Elektrik teknik dzelikleri Ces> Elektrické specifikace Cvu> Elektromos adatok (o Specyfikacie elek-
tryczne (o> Elektricne specifi kacije (s Elektricni podatki Csro Elektrické $pecifikacie (v Elektrospecifi kacijas (e Elektros tinklo specifi kacijos
Ce0) Elekirlised néitajad Cro> Specificati electrice Ca<) Enextpiyecky crewydmkauym (o dnexpotexHiseckue Tpebosaris (o B

i 5eSl) il sall

230V

50 Hz

29kW

33kW

(e Kick-back force (o) Rekylkraft (ve) Rekylkraft] Csv> Rekylkraft () Rekyylivoimat Co=> RiickstoRkraft Cr= Forces de recul (v Terugslagkracht
(> Forze dirinculo Ce=) Fuerzas de retroceso (o Forgas de retrocesso Ceo Auvdpiei omioBodpopnang (e Sarmal kuvvetler (s Sily zpétného F
razu (v Viisszahato erdk (=2 Sity odrzutu Co=> Trzajne sile (s Povratne sile (s Spétny odraz (wv) Atatrankos jéga (e Atsitiena speks (= Kickback
Tagasilodgijoud (ro) Fortd de recul (e=) Cuna Ha otkat (o) Cuna otaaun GO F Y 989 7 4 =R (o) Jadll 2 5 48

126A

14.3A

(ev) Protection Class Con) Beskyttelsesklasse (o> Beskyttelsesklasse Csv> Skyddsklass (> Suojausluokka (o> Schutzklasse (> Classe de
protection (v Beschermingscategorie () Classe di protezione Ce=> Clase de proteccién Cer Classe de protecgéo =2 Kamnyopia mpootacia|
Koruma sinifi Ces> TFida ochrany Cew) Erintésvédelmi osztaly oo Klasa ochrony v Klasa zastite Cs0 ZasCitnirazred (st Trida ochrany (o)

Aizsfzijzibas clase (0 Apsaugos lasé (=0 Kaitseklass (o) Clasa de protectie (=< Knac Ha 3auura Cro> Knace sauymsl o & 9 7 A
Alaal) 424

Class |
Class Il

Class |

(Cen) Weight (o> Vaagt (vo) Vekt Gsv) Vik Ce Paino (o= Gewicht Cr=) Poids (v Gewicht Crm Peso Ces) Peso Cer) Peso Ce0) Bdpog
Ak Ces>Hmotnost Chw) Tomeg Ceo Cigzar (> Tezina (s Teza (s Hmotnost (o> Svars (oo Svoris (=) Mass (ro) Greutate Ce) Terno

Macca G EE G 05 Mhacie Al el

(ev) Protection degree (o~ Beskyttelsesgrad (vo) Beskyttelsesgrad (sv Isolationsklass (e Suojausaste (o= Schutzart (= Degré de protec-
fion (> Beschermingsklasse (> Grado di protezione Ces> Grado de proteccion Cer> Grau de protecgdo Ce-) BaBudg mpootaciag (> Koruma
derecesi Ces> Stupefi ochrany Ceo) Erintésvédelmi fokozat (o Stopien ochrony Cee) Stupanj zastite Cso Vista zasGite (s Stupert k%tia W
Aizsardzibas pakape (> Apsaugos laipsnis Cev Kaitsetase (x> Grad de protectie (<) Crenen Ha sauyra (=e) CreneHb 3auubl REE

Agleall 4 o

[P XX

IP X5

(e Hydraulic specifications (o) Hydrauliske specifikationer (vo) Hydrauliske spesif kasjoner Csv Specifi kationer for hydraulik C Hydrauliikan
tiedot Co=> Hydraulische Daten Cr=> Spécifications hydrauliques (v Hydraulische specifi caties (> Specifi che idrauliche Ces) Especifi caciones
hidréulicas Cer> Especifi cages hidréulicas (=2 Mpodiaypagé udpaukikiiv aroryeitwy (> Hidrolik teknik 6zellikleri Ces) Hydraulické Udaje C>
Hidraulikus adatok (= Specyfikacje uktadu hydraulicznego Ce> Hidraulicke specifi kacije Cso Hidravlicne specifi kacije (s> Specifi kécie hydrau-
lického systému (o> Hidrauliska specfi kacija (o> Hidrauling specif kacija = Hiidraullised néitajad CGro> Specificatiihicraulice Cee> Xugpagnaunu
cnewycbmkaLmn (=o TexHuseckue TpeBoBaHIs k rapaBA4eckomy 0B6opyaoBaHMio HE&% LS5 el laeal sall

pnom

pmax

Qnom
Qmax

14 MPa/ 14

0bar | 15MPa/ 150 bar

18 MPa/18

0bar | 19MPa/ 190 bar

Cex) Hand-arm vibration according to: Standard nozzle Co») Hand-armvibration iht.:Standarddyse Cvo> Vibrasjoner i hand/arm i henhold ti:
Standard munnstykke Csv> Hand-farmvibration i enlighet med: Standardmunstycke Cr Tarindarvot, kéisi - késivarsi :n mukaisesti - Vakiosuutin
Vibrationen an Hand und Am gemaR; Standarddiise Cr=> Vibration transmise au systéme main-bras conformément & la norme; Buse
standard (v Hand-arm vibratie op grond van: Standaardsprosier (> Vibrazioni al gruppo mano-braccio secondo: Ugello standard Ces
Vibraciongs mano-brazo segin la norma: Boquilla estandar (= VibragGes nas méos e bragos conforme a: Bocal padrao (=2 Advnan yepiod-
Boayiova oUpguva e 1o Baaikd akpoglolo (=) 'e gdre el-kol fitregimi: Standart agiz Ces> Vibrace prenaené na ruce podle: Standardni 3
tryskavKéz-kar vibraci szerint: Normal fiivoka Ceo> Drgania ramienia zgodnie z norma: Dysza standardowa (> Vibriranje izmedu Sake i ruke ha
prema: Standardna miaznica Cs2 Lokalne vibracije dlan-roka v skladu z; Standardna $oba (s Vibracie ruky v stlade s normou: Standardna
djza (> Plaukstas-rokas vibracija atbilstosi: Standarta sprausla Ce> Rankiniu bidu iSmatuota vibracijos verté pagal: Standartinis antgalis
(e Ktele avalduv vibratsioon vastavalt: ndustele: Standardotsik Cro> Vibratii ména-brat conform: duza standard Ce<> Bubpauys Ha pbkata

CHITECH: CTakIgpes HaKpaitHiiK Bvﬂ)aum YK Mo cTawgapTy: CraunapTas Hacanka (o> FHFEBIISUS : B/ A )
Al Za gall o s g ) 53 5 ) :

<25t 1mis?

S0 5349-1

bl

9.01/min/5401h | 9.5 limin /570 Ih

10.2 Iimin/ 61

0 /min[10.8 /min / 650 l/min

(Cev) Max. water inlet pressure (o») Maks. vandindigbstryk Cvo> Maks. trykk vanninntak (s> Max tryck for vatteninlopp (= Tuloveden suurin
paine (o= Max. Wassereinlassdruck (= Pression maximale de Ientrée d'eau (x> Max. Waterinlaatdruk C Pressione max. entrata acqua Ces)
Presion maxima de entrada del agua (e Pressdo méaxima de entrada de dgua (=2 Mey. Tieon ei06ou vepol (=) Maks. su girisi basinci Ces
Max. tlak vody na vstupu (o Max. bemend nyomas Ce Maks. ciénienie na doptywie wody Ce=> Maks. tlak ulazne vode Cs2 Maks. vhodni tlak vode
(=0 Max. vstupny tlak vody Cwv> Maks. Tdens ieplides spiediens (v DidZiausias vandens pagmimo slégis C= Max vee sissevoolusurve
Presiunea max. de alimentare cu apé Ce<> Magc. Hansvawe Ha nocrbneasata soga (=2 Makc. gaanesine Bonsl Ha Broge (o S KE
bl J3ae arcal a8y aal)

pinlet max

1 Mpa /10 bar

(e Sound pressure level LpA Com) Lydtryksniveau LpA Cvo) Lydtrykkniva LpA G Ljudtrycksniva LpA Ceo Adnenpainetaso LpA (o) Schall-
druckpegel LpA (= Niveau de pression acoustique LpA (v Geluidsdrukniveau LpAC Livello pressione sonora LpACes) Nivel de presion
sonora LpA (= Nivel de pressdo actistica LpA (e Emimedo mieang fiyou LpA G gdre ses basinci seviyesi LpA Ce) Hiadina akustického LoA 7243 dB(A
Haku LpA Cew> Hangnyomasszint LpA (e Poziom ciénienia akustycznego LpA C#=) Razina zvuénog tlaka LpA (s Raven zvocnega tiaka PRgtandarg £3B(A)
LpACs Hladina akustického tlaku LpA (o> Akustiska spiediena limenis LpA (> Garso slégio lygis LpA C= Helisurve tase LpA Cro) Nivel

de presiune sonord (=) Hio Ha 3ByK0BOTO Hansrake Crv) YposeH wwyma LpA G FE IJ’U{ G gaall Jaria (5 giusa

1S0 3744

(ew) Max water inlet temperature o> Maks. vandindlabstemperatur (vo Maks. temperatur vanninntak Csv> Maxtemperatur, vatteninlopp Ce Tulove-
den suurinlampGtia Co=> Max. Wassereinlasstemperatur (= Température max. de 'entrée d'eau (s Max, Waterinlaattemperatuur Crm> Temperatura
max. entrata acqua CesD Temperatura méxima de entrada del agua (e Temperatura méxima de entrada de dgua Ce2 Mey. Bepiiokpaoia e10650u
vepol G Maks. su girisi sicakligi Ces> Max. teplota vody na vstupu Cew) Max. bemenG vizhGmérséklet Ceo Maks. temperatura na doplywie wody
Maks. temperatura ulazne vode Cs2 Maks. vhodna temperatura vode (s> Max. vstupna teplota vody (o> Maks. ticens ieplides temperature
() DidZiausia vandens paémimo temperature C=r) Max vee sissevoolutemperatuur (o) Temperatura max, de alimentare cu apd Ce) Mac.,
TeMnepaTypa Ha nocTbBallaTa sota (o) Makc. Temneparypa Bonsl Ha exoze o RERKRE G .okl Jiaa 5 ) jal alY) sl

tinlet max

60°C

e Sound power level LWA (e Lydeffekiniveau LWACvo) Lydtrykkniva LWA Csv Ljudtrycksniva LWACe Adnitehotaso LWACee) Schall-
leistungspegel LWA (== Niveau de puissance acoustique LWA (x> Geluidsvermogenniveau LWA Crm> Livello potenza sonora LWA Ce=>
Nivel de potencia actistica LWA C=> Nivel de poténcia actistica LWA (=2 Eyyunuévo emrimedo toxUog LWA (> Ses gilcii seviyesi LWA (e
Hladina akustického vykonu LWAC> Hangnyomésszint LWA (e Poziom mocy akustycznej LWA (=) Razina zvucne snage LWA Cso Raven LwAstandard 86 dB/89 dB
2votne moti LWA Cs Hladina akustického vykonu LWA (o> Akustiskas jaudas limenis LWACe Garso slégio lygis LWACeD Helivgimsuse
tase LWA Geo) Nivel de putere sonord (2> Hitgo Ha aBykosata ciria (=9 YposeHb 38ykoBoi MowwocTi LWA G 77 RIS —L K
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(en) We reserve the right to make alterations (o) Ret il aendringer forbeholdes v Vi forbeholder os ret tl  foreta endringer (s Vi forbehdller os rtten til &ndringar C=1) Oikeus muutoksiin pidatetaén Co=) Wir behalten uns das Recht vor, Anderungen ohne vorherige Ankiindigung vorzunehmen (=) Sous réserve de modifi cations (v
Wij behouden ons het recht voor om wilzigingen aan te brengen Cm> Salvo modifi che tecniche Ces) La empresa se reserva el derecho a modifi car Reservado o direito de fazer modifi cag@ies (e Aiampodpe o ikaiwa v Tpoodpe ot Tportomrorraeic (=) Dedisiklik yapma hakkimiz saklidir Co=) Viyhrazujeme si prévo na zmény

Amilszaki paraméterek valtoztatésanak jogat fenntartiuk (P Zastrzegamy sobie prawo do wprowadzania zmian (=) Zadrzavamo pravo da izvréimo izmjene Cso) Pridrzujemo i pravico do spremembe podatkov sk Tento navod na pouzitie podiieha zmenam &% Meés saglabajam tiesibas veikt grozijumus () Mes pasiliekame
teisg daryt pakeitimus (=) Jatame endale Giguse teha muudatusi (=) Ne rezervam dreptul de a aduce modificari (o) 3anassavie cu npasoto Ha npomern (=2 Ocragnsem sa cooii Mpago a recerine waweresni (o) M A TS AZE T BEAEZRL TUET, (o) SOhaad (gl o) ja) A Gl Ladias

Cew) Max water inlet temp. suction mode (o= Maks. vandindlgbstemp. sugetilstand Cse> Maks. temperatur vanninntak sugemodus Csv) Maxtempe-
ratur, vatteninlopp, vid suglage Ceo Tuloveden suurin [ampdtila imettaessa Co=> Max, Wassereinlasstemp. Saugbetrieh (= Température maximale
de 'alimentation en eau en mode aspiration (o> Max. waterinlaattemp., aanzuigmodus Crm> Temp. max entrata acqua, modalita aspirazione (==
Temperatura maxima de entrada del agua en modo de succion Cer> Temperatura maxima de entrada de agua em modo de aspiragdo =2 Mey.
Bepuokpaaia e106dou vepou yia Aeroupyia vappdpnang (> Maks. su giris sicakligi emme modu Ces) Max. teplota vody na vstupu v rezimu sani
(w) Maximalis bemend vizhdmérséklet szivd izemben (e Maks. temp. doplywu wody w trybie ssania (=) Maks. temperatura ulazne vode pri
usisavanju (s- Maks. vhodna temperatura vode med crpanjem (s> Max. vstupna teplota vody v nasavacom rezime Cwv> Maks. Gdens ieplides
temp. sikSanas reZima (= DidZiausia vandens temperatira ties jéjimu siurbimo reZimas (=) Max vee sisselasketemperatuur imamisreZimil
Max. Temperatura de alimentare cu apd, modul aspira;ie Makc. Temneparypa Ha nocTbnBaLLaTa BOAa, PeXxum Ha BCMykeare Cru) Makc.

TeMTORTYFR BB 12 BORC e SE2CHBaHs BT A=3—4YL Y MRE REEMEE (v Jaae 5 ) al aaiY) aall
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tinlet max

20°C

() This equipment s subject to conditional connection. Zmax = 0.40230). Consult with the supply authority that the equipment is connected only to a supply of that impedance or less Co&) Dette udstyr skal tilsluttes tl en stramforsyning med Zmax = 0,4023 Q). Det tirades at kontakte forsyningsvirksomheden for at & oplyst, om den beny-
ttede stramforsyning opfylder dette krav (xo) Dette utstyret er underlagt betinget filkobling. Zmax = 0,4023 Q. Kontakt e-verket for & hare om impedansen i stramnettet som utstyret kobles ti, har denne verdien eller lavere Csv) For denna utrustning galler sarskilda anslutningsvillkor. Zmax = 0,4023 Q. Konsultera ansvarig myndighet for
att sakerstélla att utrustningen endast ansluts fill ett orsoriningssystem med angiven eller [agre impedans CF) Tamén laitteen yhdistamiseen lityy ehto. Zmax = 0,4023 Q Jos laite yhdisteté&n sahkénsydtian, jonka impedanssi enintaan tmé, ota yhteys séhkéntoimitiajaan Coe) Fiir dieses Gerét gt der Anschlusswert: Zmax = 0,4023 Q.
Erkundigen Sie sich bei lhrem Versorgungsunternehmen, um sicherzustellen, dass das Gerat an einem Anschluss mit dieser Impedanz oder niedriger angeschlossen ist CFr ) Cet équipement est soumis a un raccordement conditionnel. Zmax = 0,4023Q). Contactez votre fournisseur d'électricité pour vous assurer que 'équipement est connecté
4 une alimentation de cette impédance ou inférieure (v Op deze uitrusting is een voorwaardelijke aansluiting van toepassing. Zmax = 0,4023 Q. Onderzoek bij de stroomleverancier om ervoor te zorgen dat de itrusting alleen wordt aangesloten op een stroomtoevoer met een dergelijke impedantie of lager Ces) Este equipo estd sujeto a
conexion condicional. Zmax = 0,4023 Q. Consulte con el proveedor si el equipo se puede conectar a una fuente de impedancia menor o igual CP7) Este equipamento estd sujeito a ligagdo condicional. Zmax = 0,402300. Confirme junto da autoridade de fornecimento que o equipamento esta ligado apenas a uma fonte de alimentagéo com
essa impedancia ou inferior Ce) O mapdv e€omhiopdc umdkera oe umd auvBrikn olvBan. Méyiom emmpem avriotaon (Zmax) = 0.4023Q. TupBoueuteire Tov éipayo yia va eBaiwBeite 6m o eEomiajidg eival cuvBedepiévog iovo ot Tiapox Téroiag avrioTaong fj uikpétepng (= Bu ekipman kosuilla baglantiya tabidir. Zmaks = 0,40230.
Aracin yalnizca bu ya da daha diisiik empedansa sahip bir beslemeye baglanmasiyla ilgi besleme kurumu ile g6risiin Ces) Toto zafizent je predmétem podminéného pripojeni. Zmax = 040230 Konzultujte s dodavatelem elektfiny, zda je zafizeni pfipojené pouze k napéjeni s takovouto impedanci nebo nizéi ke Ez a berendezés adott
feltételek szerint csatlakoztathato. Zmax = 0,4023 . Egyeztessen a szolgaltatd képviseletével, mivel a berendezés csak ilyen vagy ennél alacsonyabb impedancidju halozatra csatlakoztathatd (P Urzadzenie podlega podtczeniu warunkowemu. Zmax = 0,4023 Q. Nalezy skonsultowac sie z zakladem energetycznym w celu potwierdzenia,
7 rzadzenie jest podiaczane wylacznie do sieci o impedancji rownej podanej wartoscl lub nizszej C#=) Oprema podlieZe uvjetnom prikjucivanju. Zmaks = 0,4023 (). Posavjetujte se s davateljem usluge napajanja kako bi se oprema prikijucila na napajanje s navedenom impedancijom ili manjom (s Za to opremo veljajo posebni pogoj za
prikfjucitev. Zmax = 0,4023 Q0. Z dobaviteljem se posvetujte, da preverite, ali je oprema prikljucena samo na dovod s tako ali manj$o impedanco (s Toto zariadenie podlieha podmienenému pripojeniu. Zmax = 0,4023 Q0. U dodévatefa si overte, Ci sa zariadenie pripaja iba k zdroju s touto alebo nizSou impedanciou (v Uz $o aprikojumu
attiecas slaguma nosacijumi. Z maks. = 0,4023 Q0. Grieziefies péc informacias elekiroapgades iestads, lai parliecinatos, ka apiikojums ir pieslagts tikai noraditas vai zemakas pinas pretesfibas elekiriskas stravas avotam (=) Siai jrangai taikomi salyginio sujungimo reikalavimai. Zmax = 0,4023 Q. Pasitarkite su tiekimo jmone, ar jranga
galima jungti tik prie nurodytos varzos, ar ir prie Zemesnés C7) Seadme puhul kasutatakse tingimuslikku Ghendust. Zmax = 0,40230). Konsulteerige toite eest vastutava asutusega, et veenduda, et seade on ihendatud kéige enam vaid osutatud impendantsiga toitega Cr) MonknioueHve AaHHOr0 060pYI0BHIA FOMKHO OCYLIECTBAATER G
cobnionervem ycnosui: Zmarc = 0,4023 Om. HtoBbl ucknio4MTb MPEBLILLIEHIE MAKCHMANbHO AOMYCTUMOTO UMMEAaHCA, CMIERYET BBICHUTL XapaKTEPUCTUKM MCTOYHUKA NATAHWS B OPraHy3aLI, OCYLLECTBNHOLLEN pacrpereneHyie aNexTposHeprum




